Introduced: 06/07/22
Public Hearing: 06/21/22
Adopted: 06/21/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-062

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING
THE BUDGETS FOR PROJECT 30038, CASWELL ROAD SERVICE AREA NO. 15
FISCAL YEAR 2023 SERVICE AREA APPROPRIATION AND FUND 272; FISCAL
YEAR 2023 CASWELL LAKES ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES OPERATING
BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale for this resolution are
found in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 22-143 and
Ordinance Serial No. 22-080.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly approves
the amended fiscal year 2023 budget for project no. 30038,
fund 410; and fiscal year 2023, fund 272, Caswell Lakes road

maintenance operating budget.

BUDGETS
Previous Amended
Budget Budget
Fiscal Year 2023, Project $182,950 $97,412.41
30038, Fund 410
Fiscal Year 2023, Fund 272 $549,791 $635,328.59
Caswell Lakes Operating,
Road Maintenance
TOTAL $732,741 $732,741
Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-062

Ordinance Serial No. 22-080
IM No. 22-143



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 21 day

of June, 2022.

e (it

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

IONMIE)R. McKECHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)_

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, and Sumner

Resolution Serial No. 22-062

Page 2 of 2
Ordinance Serial No. 22-080
IM No. 22-143



